

## Glass City Dog Park Release And Waiver Of Liability And Assumption Of Risk

The Glass City Dog Park is intended to provide a fun and rewarding experience for a dog and its owner/handler. However, despite careful and proper preparations, I understand that with the use of this park there is still a risk of serious damage or injury, including death to the dog, its owner/handler or other persons or animals, my guest(s), my property, my dog(s) and to others in the park. Included in these risks are negligence on the part of Glass City Dog Park, Toledo Unleashed, Toledo Ohio Pet Services, its owners, employees, customers and guests. I hereby agree to assume these risks, for my dog(s), my guest(s), my property and me.

I do herby agree to waive, relinquish, release and forever discharge Glass City Dog Park, Toledo Unleashed, Toledo Ohio Pet Services, and its officers, employees and agents, the City of Toledo, and its officers, employees and agents, and any volunteer assisting or working on behalf of Glass City Dog Park, Toledo Unleashed, Toledo Ohio Pet Services or the City of Toledo from any and all claims or causes of action, including negligence, damages, loss, liability, expenses, breach of contract, breach of any statutory duty of care, or any death and injury, that I may have or which may accrue hereafter to my dog(s), my guest(s) and me arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with the use of the Glass City Dog Park and surrounding area.

I also assume all responsibilities for my dog(s), my guest(s) and myself and for any liability caused by my dog(s), my guest(s) and me. I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless and defend Glass City Dog Park, Toledo Unleashed, Toledo Ohio Pet Services, and its officers, employees and agents, the City of Toledo, and its officers, employees and agents, and any volunteer assisting or working on behalf of Glass City Dog Park, Toledo Unleashed, Toledo Ohio Pet Services or the City of Toledo from and against any and all losses, claims, damages, liabilities, cause of actions, and expenses (including but not limited to court costs and attorney fees), occurring, growing out of, incident to, or resulting directly or indirectly from my use of this facility and surrounding area, including without limitation any losses, claims, damages, liabilities, cause of actions and expenses on account of personal injury to or death of any person or animal, or damages to property of any person or entity (including but not limited to Glass City Dog Park, Toledo Unleashed, Toledo Ohio Pet Services and the City of Toledo.

I have read and received a copy of this Waiver of Liability. I understand and accept the conditions involved, warning of risk, assumption of risk and waiver and release of all claims.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_